2880

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1977/189— Applications for Variation of Approvals

No. 112

NoTiIcE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn.

No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Other Pref.

Part
II
Ref.

List
No.

‘ From

Effective

To

45417

45254

45255

45255

45418

45470

45471

45388

48.07.119

48.07.119

48.07.212
48.07.212

48.07.232

48.07.232

48.15.009

48.15.009

59.08.009

59.08.009

84.22.028

84.22.028

84.22.028

84.22.028

87.06.059

87.06.059

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Paper printing plates, unsensitised, over 36 cm, for

use on offset printing machines
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Paper printing plates, unsensitised, in rectangular
sheets of which any one or more sides exceeds
36 cm, for use on offset printing machines

CURRENT APPROVAL:

XRP 8100 (RP513) flat backed backing paper

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

XRP 8100 (RP513), XRP8109and XRP 513, flat backed
backing paper

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Paper or paperboard made from laminated compressed
paper, oiled, varnished, impregnated with synthetic
resin, laminated with plastic film, plain coloured,
peculiar to electrical insulation purposes

(Examples: Elephantide, Presspahn, Fuller Board,
Leatheroid)
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Insulating paper and paperboard, made from lam-
inated compressed paper, or oiled, or varnished
with synthetic resin, or laminated with plastic film,
or plain coloured, peculiar to electrical insulation

purposes
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Insulating paper or paperboard made from laminated
compressed paper, oiled, varnished, impregnated
with synthetic resin, laminated with plastic film,
plain coloured, peculiar to use for electrical insulating
purposes

(Examples: Elephantide, Presspahn, Fuller Board,
Leatheroid)
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Insulating paper and paperboard, made from lamin-
ated compressed paper, or oiled, or varnished with
synthetic resin, or laminated with plastic film, or
plain coIoured peculiar to electrical insulation
purpo

CURRENT APPROVAL

Marblex polyurethane coated siliconised synthetic
fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use by
him only in making covers for mattresses, beds, and
pillows for hospitals

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Siliconised synthetic fabric, when declared by a manu-
facturer for use by him only in making covers for
mattresses, beds, and pillows for hospitals

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Salt band chain, peculiar to use in conveying bottles
through bottle washers, fillers, labellers, pasteu-
risers, etc.

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Salt Band Chain, excluding non bi-planar conveyor
chain of a width of 82 mm (3% in.), peculiar to use
in conveying bottles through bottle washers, fillers,
labellers, pasteurisers

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Table top chain

REQUESTED APPROVAL

Table top chain, excluding non bi-planar conveyor

chain of a width of 85 mm (3% in.)
CURRENT APPROVAL

Wheel base rims and spacers when declared:

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in maklng
trailer axle assemblies; or

(2) by an importer that they will be sold by himto a
manufacturer for use by him only in making
trailer axle assemblies

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Rims and rim spacers when declared:

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
trailer axle assemblies; or

(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him to
a manufacturer for use by him only in making
trailer axle assemblies

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Aul Free

Aul Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

10.2

10.8

10.8

10.2

10.2

10.8

173

197

197

159

229

212

152

218

1/10/75

4/3/77

4/3/77

1/7/74

1/7/11

1/6/75

1/7/74

1/12/74

30/9/78

30/6/79

31/3/79

30/9/84

30/6/79

30/6/83

30/9/81

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 24 November
1977, Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed

to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
{b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; -
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of November 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



