## Tariff Notice No. 1977/189—Applications for Variation of Approvals

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Anna	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
Appn. No.			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.		То
	48.07.119	CURRENT APPROVAL: Paper printing plates, unsensitised, over 36 cm, for use on offset printing machines	Free	Free	10.2	173	1/10/75	30/9/78
45417	48.07.119	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Paper printing plates, unsensitised, in rectangular sheets of which any one or more sides exceeds 36 cm, for use on offset printing machines CURRENT APPROVAL:						
45254	48.07.212 48.07.212	XRP 8100 (RP513) flat backed backing paper REQUESTED APPROVAL: XRP 8100 (RP513), XRP8109 and XRP513, flat backed	Free	Aul Free		197	4/3/77	30/6/79
43234		backing paper CURRENT APPROVAL:	Free	Aul Emp		107	A /3 /77	
	48.07.232	Paper or paperboard made from laminated compressed paper, oiled, varnished, impregnated with synthetic resin, laminated with plastic film, plain coloured, peculiar to electrical insulation purposes (Examples: Elephantide, Presspahn, Fuller Board, Leatheroid)	Free	Aul Free	••	197	4/3/77	••
45255	48.07.232	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Insulating paper and paperboard, made from laminated compressed paper, or oiled, or varnished with synthetic resin, or laminated with plastic film, or plain coloured, peculiar to electrical insulation purposes						
	48.15.009	CURRENT APPROVAL: Insulating paper or paperboard made from laminated compressed paper, oiled, varnished, impregnated with synthetic resin, laminated with plastic film, plain coloured, peculiar to use for electrical insulating purposes (Examples: Elephantide, Presspahn, Fuller Board,	Free	Free	10.8	159	1/7/74	31/3/79
45255	48.15.009	Leatheroid) REQUESTED APPROVAL: Insulating paper and paperboard, made from laminated compressed paper, or oiled, or varnished with synthetic resin, or laminated with plastic film, or plain coloured, peculiar to electrical insulation purposes						
	59.08.009	CURRENT APPROVAL: Marblex polyurethane coated siliconised synthetic fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making covers for mattresses, beds, and pillows for hospitals	Free	Free	10.8	229	1/7/77	30/9/84
45418	59.08.009	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Siliconised synthetic fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making covers for mattresses, beds, and pillows for hospitals						
	84.22.028	CURRENT APPROVAL: Salt band chain, peculiar to use in conveying bottles through bottle washers, fillers, labellers, pasteurisers, etc.	Free	Free	10.2	212	1/6/75	30/6/79
45470	84.22.028	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Salt Band Chain, excluding non bi-planar conveyor chain of a width of 82 mm (3½ in.), peculiar to use in conveying bottles through bottle washers, fillers, labellers, pasteurisers						
45471	84.22.028	CURRENT APPROVAL: Table top chain REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10.2	152	1/7/74	30/6/83
45471	84.22.028	Table top chain, excluding non bi-planar conveyor chain of a width of 85 mm (3\frac{1}{4} in.)  CURRENT APPROVAL:	***					00/0/04
	87.06.059	Wheel base rims and spacers when declared:  (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making trailer axle assemblies; or  (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him to a manufacturer for use by him only in making trailer axle assemblies	Free	Free	10.8	218	1/12/74	30/9/81
45388	87.06.059	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Rims and rim spacers when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making trailer axle assemblies; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him to a manufacturer for use by him only in making						

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 24 November 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of November 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.